
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036135-2022 

Tender

Traffic Management Services Framework

Corserv Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036135

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039324  

Published 21 December 2022, 9:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Corserv Limited

Western Group Centre, Radnor Rd

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

Contact

Mrs Gemma Parker

Email

gemma.parker@corservltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1872324560

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036135-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036135-2022
mailto:gemma.parker@corservltd.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Traffic Management Services Framework

Reference number

DN647755

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233150 - Traffic-calming works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Corserv on behalf of Cormac Solutions Ltd and the Corserv Group of Companies are seeking
to establish a Traffic Management Services Framework Agreement to complement CORMAC
Solutions' existing labour resource to meet fluctuating workloads and specialist projects
throughout Cornwall & Devon.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £10,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63712700 - Traffic control services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Corserv on behalf of Cormac Solutions Ltd and the Corserv Group of Companies are seeking
to establish a Traffic Management Services Framework Agreement to complement CORMAC
Solutions' existing labour resource to meet fluctuating workloads and specialist projects
throughout Cornwall & Devon.

The Framework Agreement period will be for 4 years (2+1+1) with an anticipated expenditure
of £10m over this period, although no actual expenditure is guaranteed by the Corserv Group
of companies.

Traffic Management Services, includes (but is not limited to) associated traffic management
services, including high speed (Chapter 8), A roads, B roads and minor roads. It is intended
that the majority of services packages will be called-off from a Schedule of Rates with
individual values from £200 to £5,000.

Mini competition exercises may be used by CORMAC Solutions to reopen competition
between the appointed contractors, where it is deemed beneficial. Contractors intending to
participate in this procurement opportunity will need to be operating a Quality Management
System incorporating National Highways Sector Schemes 12A, 12B and 12D.

The tender submissions will be evaluated against the following criteria:15% Social Value,
20% Quality and 65% Price.

To access the online question template and supporting documents, express an interest and
then click the "start my response" button

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 March 2023

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 January 2023

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

27 January 2023

Local time

2:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Corserv Ltd

Western Group Centre, Radnor Road

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T11:27:10+0100
	TCPDF




